The Full Range For
Temperature Sensors
A Global Leader in
Industrial Automation
Turck’s sensors, connectivity, and fieldbus technology products are built to be
the best. As one of the most prominent sensor manufacturers in the world, we
even back our sensors with a lifetime warranty. Turck works by bringing rugged
engineering solutions to your industrial automation applications.

TS 700 - L016 - 16 - 2UPN8 - H1141
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.com
Part Number Key
Material #
100003640
100003633
100004381
100004378
100004382
100004379
100003641
100003635
100004380
100004377
100003640
Description
TS720-LI2UPN8-H1141
TS720-2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L050-30-LI2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L050-30-2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L050-16-LI2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L050-16-2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L016-30-LI2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L016-30-2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L016-16-LI2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L016-16-2UPN8-H1141
TS700-L050-30-LI2UPN8-H1141
Function
TS =Temperature sensor with display
Mechanical Design
700 = Integrated temperature probe with process
connection adapter
720 = M12 connection for remote temperature probe
Probe Length
L016 = 16mm
L050 = 50mm
Blank = M12 for remote probe connection (TS720 only)
Integrated Probe
No No Yes - 50
mm Yes - 50 mm
Yes - 50 mm Yes -
50 mm Yes - 16
mm Yes - 16 mm
Yes - 16 mm Yes -
16 mm Yes - 50
mm
Process Connection
- - G1/2 Male G1/2
Male 1/2" NPT Male
1/2" NPT Male G1/2
Male G1/2 Male 1/2"
NPT Male 1/2" NPT
Male G 1/2 Male
Output Type
Analog + IO-Link
Switching + IO-Link
Analog + IO-Link
Switching + IO-Link
Analog + IO-Link
Switching + IO-Link
Analog + IO-Link
Switching + IO-Link
Analog + IO-Link
Switching + IO-Link
Analog + IO-Link
Dimension Drawing
1 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2
Wiring Diagram
B

4-20mA loop power, PNP/NPN switch,
IO-link programmable
Part Number Key
1 BN + 2
WH –
4…20 mA
4 BK
3 BU
out/IO-Link
–
L
Ø 6 [0.24]
L
Ø 6 [0.24]
58.7 [2.31]
58.5 [2.30]
Ø 15 [0.59]
Ø 16 [0.63]
M12 × 1
Ø 13.6 [0.54]
M12 × 1
mm [Inch]
mm [Inch]
Ø 3 [0.12]
L
G 1/8” 14
59.7 [2.35]
Ø 15 [0.59]
M12 × 1
Ø 13.6 [0.54]
mm [Inch]
L
Ø 3 [0.12]
1/4NPT 14
64.0 [2.52]
Ø 15 [0.59]
M12 × 1
Ø 13.6 [0.54]
mm [Inch]
1
3
2
4
Electrical Data
Operating Voltage
Analog Load
Short Circuit/Reverse Polarity Protection
IO-Link
Current Consumption
Environmental Data
Ambient Temperature
Storage Temperature
Housing Materials
Wetted Materials
Protection Type
Performance Data
Output
Analog Accuracy
Repeatability
Process Pressure
Response Time
Compact design for industrial applications
Factory set temperature span
Mineral filled bendable probes
11
TTM Analog Temperature Transmitter
■
■
■
Temperature Coefficient Zero Point
Temperature Coefficient Span
3 mm probe
6 mm probe

Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.com
L100 -50/50C
Part Number Key
Material #
9910550
100001381
9910548
9910666
9910647
9910537
9910536
100004227
9910815
Description
TTM050C-103A-G1/8-LI6-H1140-L013-50/50°C
T TM050C-103A-N1/4-LI6-H1140-L024-50/50C
TTM050C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150-50/50°C
T TM100C-103A-N1/4-LI6-H1140-L024
TTM100C-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L050
TTM150C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100-50/150°C
TTM150C-203A-CF-LI6-H1140-L150
TTMS-206A-CF-LI6-H1140-L100-50/150
TTM-103A-N1/4-LIUPN-H1140-L024
Function
TTM =Temperature transmitter miniature
TTMS = Analog temperature transmiter with
stainless steel housing
Temperature Range
(superceeded by Special Temperature Range if applicable)
050C = 0 to 50 °C
100C = 0 to 100 °C
150C =0 to 150 °C
Probe
103A = 3mm OD RTD probe with integrated process connection
203A = 3mm OD RTD probe for compression fitting mounting
206A = 6mm OD RTD probe for compression fitting mounting
Process Connection
G1/8 = G1/8 male thread (103A only)
N1/4 = 1/4 NPT male thread (103A only)
CF = For use with compression fitting or thermowell (203A and 206A only)
** Not all combinations are feasible. Consult with the factory for additional information
Dimension L (Insertion depth)
13 mm 24 mm 150 mm 24 mm
50 mm 100 mm 150 mm 100
mm 24 mm
Probe Diameter
3 mm 3 mm 6
mm 3 mm 6 mm
3 mm 3 mm 6
mm 3 mm
Process Connection
G1/8 male 1/4" NPT
male Compression
fitting 1/4" NPT male
Compression fitting
Compression fitting
Compression fitting
Compression fitting
1/4" NPT male
Custom Span
-50 - 50 °C -50
- 50 °C -50 -
50 °C No No
-50 - 150 °C
No -50 - 150
°C No
Recommended Cordset: EKRT-ESRT-A4.400-GC2K-*
Dimension Drawing
2 3 4 3 4 2 2 1 3
Special Temperature Range
-50/50 °C= -50 to 50 °C
-50/150 °C= -50 to 150 °C
Probe Length